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C FORM 423-1 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND OUALIN OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN, VOLUME, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1 REPORTING MONTH Jan-98 

2 REPORTING COMPANY FLORIDA POWER CORPORATION 

b 
NO. PLANT NAME 

1 ANCLOTE 1 ANCLOTE 

2 AVON PARK PEAKERS 

3 BARTOW 

4 BARTOW 

5 BARTOW NORTH FUEL TERMINAL 

6 BARTOW PEAKERS 

7 BARTOW FUEL TERMINAL -UNIT 1 

8 BARTOW SOUTH FUEL TERMINAL 

9 BARTOW SOUTH FUEL TERMINAL 

i o  BARTOW soum FUELTERMINAL 

11 BARTOW SOUTH FUELTERMINAL 

12 BARTOdSOUTH FUELTERMINAL 

13 BARTOW SOUTH FUEL TERMINAL 

14 BAYBORO PEAKERS 

15 CRYSTAL RNER NORTH 

16 CRYSTALRIVER SOUTH 

17 OEBARYPUWRS 

18 DEBARY PEAKERS 

.. a 0. 

3. NAME. TITLE a TELEPHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PERSON CONCERNING DATA 
b1 a: 9F u I-J !:: SUBMITTED ON THIS FORM: JAN SMITH. 

4. SIGNATURE OF OFFICIAL SUBMITTING REPOR 

5. DATE COMPLETED 02/16/98 
SULFER BTU 

SHIPPING PURHCASE DELIVERY DELIVERY N P E  CONTENT CONTENT V a U M E 3  
POlM TYPE LOCATlON ~- DATE OIL 

(d) (0) (9 (a) 

TAMPA, FL MTC 
*B 

FOB PLANT 01/98 F02 0.45 140,680 1,424 $21.9921 

SUPPLIER NAME 
(C) 

BP OIL COMPANY 

NO DELIVERIES 

COASTAL FUELS MARKETING PORT MANATEE, FL S FOB PLANT 01/90 F06 2.47 147.905 17,461 114.9999 

RIO ENERGY INTERNATIONAL INC HOUSTON, TX MTC FOB PLANT 01/98 F06 2.28 159,940 112,687 111.6260 

RIO ENERGY INTERNATIONAL INC HOUSTON, TX MTC FOBTERMINAL 01198 F06 2.04 155,428 113.548 $11.1708 

NO DELIVERIES 

NO DELIVERIES 

CLIFF BERRY. INC. MIAMI. FL S FOBTERMINAL 01198 Fffi 0.64 142.220 1,085 $15.5161 

CENTRAL OIL COMPANY, INC. TAMPA, FL MTC FOBTERMINAL 01/98 F06 2.40 151.190 19,781 $17.7505 

GEO TECH CORPORATION ATLANTIC BEACH. FL S FOBTERMINAL 01/98 F06 0.47 142,857 1.939 $15.7454 

MFM ENVIRONMENTAL COMPANY REDDICK, FL S FOBTERMINAL 01/98 F06 0.47 142,857 978 $12.3704 

CENTRAL OILCOMPANY. INC. TAMPA, FL MTC FOBTERMINAL 01/96 F06 2.40 151,190 19.W $15.7499 

RIO ENERGY INTERNATIONAL INC HOUSTON, TX MTC FOBTERMINAL 01/98 Fffi 1.38 156,623 331.316 $13.8052 

NO DELIVERIES 

BP OIL COMPANY 

BP OIL COMPANY 

BP OIL COMPANY 

BP OIL COMPANY 

TAMPA, FL MTC FOB PLANT 01/98 F02 0.45 140,680 10,840 $22.8962 

TAMPA, FL MTC FOB PLANT 01/98 F02 0.45 140.680 1.782 $23.1969 

TAMPA, FL MTC FOB PLANT 01/98 F02 0.45 140,680 171 $24.8989 

JACKSONVILLE, FL MTC FOB PLANT 01/98 F02 0.04 139.W 353 $24.8867 



MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL 01L FOR ELECTRIC PLAhTS 
ORIGIN, VOLUME, DELNERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. REPORTING MONTH: Jarr98 

2. REPORTING COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER CORPORATION 

LINE 
PLANT NAME 

(b) 

19 D E W Y  PEAKERS 

20 HlGGlNS STEAM PLANT 

21 HlGGlNS PEAKERS 

22 INTERCESSION CITY PEAKERS 

23 CRYSTAL RNER NUCLEAR PLANT 

24 PORT SAINT JOE PEAKERS 

25 RIO PlNAR PEAKERS 

26 SUWANNEE STEAM PLANT 

27 SUWANNEE STEAM PLANT 

28 SUWANNEE STEAM PLANT 

29 SUWANNEE PEAKERS 

30 STEUART FUEL TERMINAL 

31 TURNER STEAM PLANT 

32 TURNER PEAKERS 

33 UNNERSINOF FLORIDA 

SUPPLIER NAME 
(4 

3. NAME, TITLE h TELEPHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PERSON CONCERNING DATA 
SUBMITTED ON THIS FORM: JAN 

4. SIGNATURE OF OFFICIAL SUBMITrING 

5 DATE COMPLETED: OZ16198 
ARDINO. JR.. CONTROLLER P 

SULFER BTU DELIVERED 
SHIPPING PURHCASE DELIVERY DELIVERY TYPE CONTENT CONTENT VOLUME PRICE 

LOCATION __ DATE - OIL I%) @tu/& -@!& (1lBbll POlNT TYPE 
(d) (4 (0 (9) (h) (0 6) (k) 0)  

TAMPA. FL MTC FOB PLANT 01198 F02 0.04 139.664 14.822 124.8669 

TAMPA, FL MTC FOB PLANT 01/96 F02 0.45 140.680 29,921 $23.8270 

BP OIL COMPANY 

NO DELIVERIES 

NO DELNERIES 

BP OIL COMPANY 

NO DELIVERIES 

NO DELIVERIES 

NO DELIVERIES 

FOUR WAY OILCOMPANY. INC. CAIRO, GA S FOB PLANT 01/96 FO6 0.67 142,437 1,703 514.6975 

SELLERS OIL COMPANY BAINBRIDGE. GA S FOB PLANT 01198 FO6 1.90 152.381 5,155 $17.71 10 

TEXPAR ENERGY, INC. VALWSTA. GA S FOB PLANT 01/98 F06 2.50 154.762 5.034 $16.0773 

NO DELIVERIES 

NO DELIVERIES 

NO DELIVERIES 

NO DELNERIES 

NO DELIVERIES 



FPSC FORM 423-1<J
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITYOF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
ORIGIN. VOLUME, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

1. REPORTING MONTH:

2. REPORTING COMPANY:

LINE

tlQ.

(«)

PLANT NAME

(b)

1 ANCLOTE

2 AVON PARK PEAKERS

3 BARTOW

4 BARTOW

5 BARTOW NORTH FUEL TERMINAL

6 BARTOWPEAKERS

7 BARTOW FUEL TERMINAL -UNIT 1

8 BARTOW SOUTH FUEL TERMINAL

9 BARTOW SOUTH FUEL TERMINAL

10 BARTOW SOUTH FUEL TERMINAL

11 BARTOW SOUTH FUEL TERMINAL

12 BARTOW SOUTH FUEL TERMINAL

13 BARTOW SOUTH FUEL TERMINAL

14 BAYBORO PEAKERS

15 CRYSTAL RIVER NORTH

16 CRYSTAL RIVER SOUTH

17 DEBARY PEAKERS

18 DEBARY PEAKERS

Jai>98

FLORIDA POWER CORPORATION

SUPPLIER NAME

(c)

BP OIL COMPANY

NO DELIVERIES

COASTAL FUELS MARKETING

RIO ENERGY INTERNATIONAL INC

RIO ENERGY INTERNATIONAL INC

NO DELIVERIES

NO DELIVERIES

CLIFF BERRY, INC.

CENTRAL OIL COMPANY, INC.

GEO TECH CORPORATION

MFM ENVIRONMENTAL COMPANY

CENTRAL OIL COMPANY. INC.

RIO ENERGY INTERNATIONAL INC

NO DELIVERIES

BP OIL COMPANY

BP OIL COMPANY

BP OIL COMPANY

BP OIL COMPANY

3. NAME, TITLE&TELEPHONE NUMBEROF CONTACTPERSON CONCERNING,!
SUBMITTED ON THIS FORM: JAN SMITH. ACCOUNTANT (613) 86

^g4. SIGNATURE OF OFFICIAL SUBMITTING REPORT:

VTA

JOfijNJCLCARDINO, JR., CONTROLLER
5. DATE COMPLETED:

V

DELIVERY

LOCATION

(d)

DELIVERY TYPE VOLUME

DATE Q1L (Bbls)

(e) (0 (g)

INVOICE

PRICE

INVOICE

AMOUNT

NET

AMOUNT

(?)

02/16/98

NET

PRICE

(S/Bbl)

EFFECTIVE TRANSPORT ADDITIONAL

QUALITY PURCHASE TO TRANSPORT

ADJUST PRICE TERMINAL CHARGES

(S/Bbl) (S/Bbl) ($/Bbl) (S/Bbl)

(h) (I) 0) W (1) (m) (n)

$20.5954 $29,327.83 $293.2800 $29,034.55 $20.3894 $0.0000 $20.3894

(o) (p)

OTHER DELIVERED

CHARGES PRICE

(S/Bbl) (S/Bbl)

(q)

FOB PLANT 01/98 F06 17.461

FOB PLANT 01/98 F06 112.687

FOB TERMINAL 01/98 F06 113.548

$14.9299 $260,690.49 $0.0000 $260,690.49 $14.9299 $0.0000 $14.9299 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0700 $14.9999

$11.5560 $1,302,213.86 $0.0000 $1,302,213.86 $11.5560 $0.0000 $11.5560 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0,0700 $11.6260

$11.1008 $1,260,468.44 $0.0000 $1,260,468.44 $11.1008 $0.0000 $11.1008 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0700 $11.1708

FOB TERMINAL 01/98

01/98

01/98

01/98

01/98

01/98

F06

F06

F06

F06

F06

F06

1.085

19.781

1.939

978

19.006

331.316

$15.4448 $16,757.65

FOB TERMINAL

FOB TERMINAL

$17.6804

$15.6740

$349,736.21

$30,391.87

FOB TERMINAL $12.2991 $12,028.55

FOB TERMINAL $15.6798 $298,009.69

FOB TERMINAL $13.7352 $4,550,707.14

$0.0000 $16,757.65 $15.4448

S0.0000 $349,736.21 $17.6804

$0.0000 $30,391.87 $15.6740

$0.0000 $12,028.55 $12.2991

$0.0000 $298,009.69 $15.6798

$0.0000 $4,550,707.14 $13.7352

$0.0000 $15.4448 $0.0000

$0.0000

$0.0000

$0.0000

$0.0000

$0.0000

$0.0000

$0.0000

$0.0000

$0.0713

$0.0701

$0.0714

$15.5161

$0.0000

$0.0000

$17.6804

$15.6740

$17.7505

$15.7454

$0.0000 $12.2991 $0.0000 $0.0713 $12.3704

$0.0000 $15.6798

$13.7352

$0.0000 $0.0701 $15.7499

$0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0700 $13.8052

FOB PLANT

FOB PLANT

FOB PLANT

FOB PLANT

01/98 F02 10.840

01/98 F02 1,782

01/98 F02 171

01/98 F02 353

$20.9059 $226,619.64 $2,194.2000 $224,425.44 $20.7035 $0.0000 $20.7035 $0.0000

$21.2166 $37,808.07 $378.0800 $37,429.99 $21.0045 $0.0000 $21.0045 $0.0000

$226601 $3,874.87 $38.7500 $3,836.12 $22 4335 $0.0000 $22.4335 $0.0000

$22.7423 $8,028.04 $80.2800 $7,947.76 $225149 $0.0000 $22.5149 $0.0000

$1.3230

$1.3227

$1.5942

$1.5010

$0.8698 $22.8962

S0.8696 $23.1969

$0.8712 $24.8989

$0.8707 $24.8867



FPSC FORM423-1^.
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
ORIGIN. VOLUME. DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

1. REPORTING MONTH:

2. REPORTING COMPANY:

LINE

NO.

(a)

PLANT NAME

(b)

19 DEBARY PEAKERS

20 HIGGINS STEAM PLANT

21 HIGGINS PEAKERS

22 INTERCESSION CITY PEAKERS

23 CRYSTAL RIVER NUCLEAR PLANT

24 PORT SAINT JOE PEAKERS

25 RIO PINAR PEAKERS

26 SUWANNEE STEAM PLANT

27 SUWANNEE STEAM PLANT

28 SUWANNEE STEAM PLANT

29 SUWANNEE PEAKERS

30 STEUART FUEL TERMINAL

31 TURNER STEAM PLANT

32 TURNER PEAKERS

33 UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA

Jan-98

FLORIDA POWER CORPORATION

SUPPLIER NAME

(c)

BP OIL COMPANY

NO DELIVERIES

NO DELIVERIES

BP OIL COMPANY

NO DELIVERIES

NO DELIVERIES

NO DELIVERIES

FOUR WAY OIL COMPANY. INC.

SELLERS OIL COMPANY

TEXPAR ENERGY. INC.

NO DELIVERIES

NO DELIVERIES

NO DELIVERIES

NO DELIVERIES

NO DELIVERIES

3. NAME, TITLE & TELEPHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PERSON CONCERNING DA'
SUBMITTED ON THIS FORM: JAN SMITH. ACCOUNTANT (8131(566-5622

r.oNTRni i FR v •*-

4. SIGNATURE OF OFFICIAL SUBMITTING REPORT:

5. DATE COMPLETED:
JOHN-^&ARDINO. JR.. CONTROLLER

DELIVERY

LOCATION

DELIVERY

DATE

(e)

01/98

TYPE

OIL

(D

F02

VOLUME

(Bbls)

(g)

14.822

INVOICE

PRICE

($/BbL)

(h)

INVOICE

AMOUNT

(S)

DISCOUNT

($)

NET

AMOUNT

($)

NET

PRICE

($/Bbl)

(d) 0) Q) w (0

FOB PLANT $22.6285 $335,398.93 $3,313.7600 $332,085.17 $22,404

EFFECTIVE TRANSPORT ADDITIONAL

QUALITY PURCHASE TO TRANSPORT

ADJUST PRICE TERMINAL CHARGES

($/Bbl) ($/Bbl) ($/Bbl) (S/Bbl)

OTHER DELIVERED

CHARGES PRICE

(S/Bbl) (S/Bbn

(p) (q)

$1.5920 $08699

$0.4620 $0.8698

FOB PLANT 01/98 F06 1.703

FOB PLANT 01/98 F06 5,155

FOB PLANT 01/98 F06 5,034

(m)

$679,878.10 $6,798.9600 $673,079.14 $22.4952

$14.6261 $24,908.32 $0.0000

$17.6411 $90,939.66 $0.0000

$16.0060 $80,574.10 $0.0000

$24,908.32 $14.6261 $00000

$90,939.66 $17.6411 $0.0000

$80,574.10 $16.0060 $0.0000

(n) (o)

$14.6261 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0714 $14.6975

$17.6411 $0.0000

$0.0000

$0.0000 $0.0699 $17.7110

$16.0060 $0.0000 $0.0713 $16.0773



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

1. Report for: Mo. January 1998

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 1 & 2 SPECIFIED
CONFHfUL

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact

Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form

Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Regulatory Financial Analyst
(813) 824-6491

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report

^Delmar J. Clark Jr~, Senior Regulatory Financial Analyst

6. Date Completed: March 13, 1998

Effective

Total

Transpor F.O.B. I As Received C oal Quality I
Transpor Purchase tation Plant Percent Btu Percent Percent

Line Mine Purchase tation Price Cost Price Sulfur Content Ash Moisture

No. Supplier Name Location Type Mode Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) (%) (Btu/lb) (%) (%)

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (J) (k) (I) (m)

1 Cyprus Cumberland Coal Corp. 08,Ky,013 MTC UR 37,236 $24.68 $17.28 $41.96 1.10 12,756 7.92 6.68

2 Consol, Inc. 08,Ky,133 STC UR 66,616 $24.24 $17.41 $41.65 1.15 12,993 7.06 6.41

3 Quaker Coal Company 08,Ky,071 MTC UR 12,611 $22.30 $17.41 $39.71 1.09 12,338 9.25 6.79

4 Quaker Coal Company 08,Ky,071 MTC UR 26,912 $22.30 $17.41 $39.71 1.10 12,562 9.63 5.46

5 Franklin Coal Sales 08,Ky,119 STC UR 7,489 $23.45 $17.41 $40.86 1.07 12,737 9.32 6.03

6 Franklin Coal Sales 08,Ky,119 STC UR 1,854 $23.25 $17.41 $40.66 1.14 12,917 10.31 4.99

7 Franklin Coal Sales 08,Ky,195 STC UR 19,424 $23.25 $17.41 $40.66 1.14 12,917 10.31 4.99

8 Coastal Coal Sales, Inc. 08,Ky,133 S UR 9,862 $23.88 $18.42 $42.30 1.14 12,324 10.37 7.38

9 Diamond May Coal Co. 08,Ky,119 s UR 9,618 $23.75 $18.42 $42.17 1.06 12,345 9.13 7.44

10 Knott-Floyd Land Co. 08,Ky,071 S UR 19,736 $23.72 $17.41 $41.13 1.16 11,987 11.82 6.96

11 Transfer Facility N/A LTC OB N/A $0.00 N/A $0.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2A

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

1. Report for: Mo. January 1998

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 1 & 2

SPECIFIED
CONFIDENTIAL

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact

Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form

Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Regulatory Financial Analyst

(813) 824-6491

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report

Delmar J. Clark Jr.\ Senior Regulatory Financial Analyst

6. Date Completed: March 13, 1998

Retro

F.O.B. Short Haul Original active Quality Effective

Mine & Loading Invoice Price Base Adjust Purchase

Line Mine Purchase Price Charges Price Increases Price ments Price

No. Supplier Name Location Type Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton)

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (J) (k) (I)

1 Cyprus Cumberland Coal Corp. 08,Ky,013 MTC 37,236 $24.19 $0.00 $24.19 $0.00 $24.19 $0.49 $24.68

2 Consol, Inc. 08,Ky,133 STC 66,616 $24.25 $0.00 $24.25 $0.00 $24.25 ($0.01) $24.24

3 Quaker Coal Company 08,Ky,071 MTC 12,611 $22.30 $0.00 $22.30 $0.00 $22.30 $0.00 $22.30

4 Quaker Coal Company 08,Ky,071 MTC 26,912 $22.30 $0.00 $22.30 $0.00 $22.30 $0.00 $22.30

5 Franklin Coal Sales 08,Ky,119 STC 7,489 $23.45 $0.00 $23.45 $0.00 $23.45 $0.00 $23.45

6 Franklin Coal Sales 08,Ky,119 STC 1,854 $23.25 $0.00 $23.25 $0.00 $23.25 $0.00 $23.25

7 Franklin Coal Sales 08,Ky,195 STC 19,424 $23.25 $0.00 $23.25 $0.00 $23.25 $0.00 $23.25

8 Coastal Coal Sales, Inc. 08,Ky,133 S 9,862 $23.93 $0.00 $23.93 $0.00 $23.93 ($0.05) $23.88

9 Diamond May Coal Co. 08,Ky,119 S 9,618 $23.75 $0.00 $23.75 $0.00 $23.75 $0.00 $23.75

10 Knott-Floyd Land Co. 08,Ky,071 s 19,736 $23.75 $0.00 $23.75 $0.00 $23.75 ($0.03) $23.72

11 Transfer Facility N/A LTC N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 N/A $0.00 N/A • $0.00



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2B
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

1. Report for: Mo. January 1998

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 1 & 2 SPECIFIED
CPHBENtlfll

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact

Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Regulatory Financial Analyst

(813) 824-6491

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report

c
' •-.' ' =—T .-••--»- -* -I- ™ —p,
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Regulatory Financial Analyst

6. Date Completed: March 13, 1998

Additional

Effective Shorthaul Other River Trans- Ocean Other Other Transpor F.O.B.

Transpor Purchase & Loading Rail Rail Barge loading Barge Water Related tation Plant

Line Mi ne Shipping tation Price Charges Rate Charges Rate Rate Rate Charges Charges Charges Price

No. Supplier Name Location Point Mode Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) (S/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton)

(a) (b) [<:) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) (i) (il Ik] (II Im) (n) (o) (P) (q)

1 Cyprus Cumberland Coal Corp. 08.,Ky,013 Bell, Ky UR 37,236 $24.68 N/A $15.24 $2.04 N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 $17.28 $41.96

2 Consol, Inc. 08 ,Ky, 133 Letcher, Ky UR 66,616 $24.24 N/A $15.37 $2.04 N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 $17.41 $41.65

3 Quaker Coal Company 08 ,Ky, 071 Floyd, Ky UR 12,611 $22.30 N/A $15.37 $2.04 N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 $17.41 $39.71

4 Quaker Coal Company 08 ,Ky, 071 Flloyd, Ky UR 26,912 $22.30 N/A $15.37 $2.04 N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 $17.41 $39.71

5 Franklin Coal Sales 08 ,Ky, 119 Knott, Ky UR 7,489 $23.45 N/A $15.37 $2 04 N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 $17.41 $40.86

6 Franklin Coal Sales 08 ,Ky, 119 Knott, Ky UR 1,854 $23.25 N/A $15.37 $2.04 N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 $17.41 $40.66

7 Franklin Coal Sales 08 ,Ky, 195 Pike, Ky UR 19,424 $23.25 N/A $15.37 $2.04 N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 $17.41 $40.66

8 Coastal Coal Sales, Inc. 08 ,Ky, 133 Letcher, Ky UR 9,862 $23.88 N/A $16.38 $2.04 N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 $18.42 $42.30

9 Diamond May Coal Co. 08 ,Ky, 119 Knott, Ky UR 9,618 $23.75 N/A $16.38 $2.04 N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 $18.42 $42.17

10 Knott-Floyd Land Co. 08 ,KY,071 Floyd, Ky UR 19,736 $23.72 N/A $15.37 $2.04 N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 $17.41 $41.13

11 Transfer Facility N/A Plaquemines OB N/A $0.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 N/A $0.00

Parrish, La



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

1. Report for: Mo. January 1998

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 4 & 5 SPECIFIED
CONFIDENTIAL

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact

Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Regulatory Financial Analyst
(813) 824-6491

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report

Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Regulatory Financial Analyst

6. Date Completed: March 13, 1998

Line

No. Supplier Name

(a) (b)

1 Powell Mtn. Joint Venture

2 Franklin Coal Sales

3 Franklin Coal Sales

4 Quaker Coal Company, Inc.

5 McMining, Inc.

6 Transfer Facility

Transpor

Mine Purchase tation

Location Type Mode

(d) (e)

Tons

(f)

Effective

Purchase

Price

($/Ton)

(g)

Total

Transpor

tation

Cost

($/Ton)

(h)

F.O.B.

Plant

Price

($/Ton)

(i)

Percent

Sulfur

(%)

(J)

As Received Coal Quality

Btu

Content

(Btu/lb)

(k)

Percent

Ash

Percent

Moisture

(%)

m

08,Va,105 LTC UR 56,370 $34.97 $17.29 $52.26 0.70 12,302 9.89 7.34

08,Ky,195 LTC UR 8,998 $25.25 $17.42 $42.67 0.71 12,911 8.93 6.37

08,Ky,195 LTC UR 18,782 $25.25 $17.42 $42.67 0.71 12,911 8.93 6.37

08,Ky,195 MTC UR 29,300 $24.00 $17.42 $41.42 0.60 13,033 6.88 7.22

08,Ky,195 MTC UR 18,818 $25.00 $17.42 $42.42 0.62 12,671 6.72 8.12

N/A LTC OB 213,233 $43.01 $8.24 $51.25 0.67 12,561 9.58 6.44



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2A

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

1. Report for: Mo. January 1998

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 4 & 5
SPECIFIED

GDWHBfJWMI

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact

Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form

Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Regulatory Financial Analyst

(813) 824-6491

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report

Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Regulatory Financial Analyst

6. Date Completed: March 13, 1998

Line

No. Supplier Name

Mine Purchase

Location Type Tons

Retro

F.O.B. Short Haul Original active Quality Effective

Mine & Loading Invoice Price Base Adjust Purchase

Price Charges Price Increases Price ments Price

($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton)

(b) (d) (f)

1 Powell Mtn. Joint Venture 08,Va,105 LTC 56,370 $34.97

2 Franklin Coal Sales 08,Ky,195 LTC 8,998 $25.25

3 Franklin Coal Sales 08,Ky,195 LTC 18,782 $25.25

4 Quaker Coal Company, Inc. 08,Ky,195 MTC 29,300 $24.00

5 McMining, Inc. 08,Ky,195 MTC 18,818 $25.00

6 Transfer Facility N/A LTC 213,233 $43.01

(g) (h) (J) (k)

$0.00 $34.97 $0.00 $34.97 $0.00

$0.00 $25.25 $0.00 $25.25 $0.00

$0.00 $25.25 $0.00 $25.25 $0.00

$0.00 $24.00 $0.00 $24.00 $0.00

$0.00 $25.00 $0.00 $25.00 $0.00

$0.00 $43.01 N/A $43.01 N/A

(I)

$34.97

$25.25

$25.25

$24.00

$25.00

$43.01



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2B

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

Is Report for: Mo. January 1 998

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 4 & 5

SPECIFIED
CONHDEHITIU

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact

Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Regulatory Financial Analyst

(813) 824-6491

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report

"T>.£L^ QQ_ Ck Do (Y
Delmar J. Clark JrTTSenior Regulatory Findncincial Analyst

6. Date Completed: March 13, 1998

Additional

Effective Shorthaul Other River Trans-

Transpor Purchase & Loading Rail Rail Barge loading

Line Mine Shipping tation Price Charges Rate Charges Rate Rate

No. Supplier Name Location Point Mode Tons |$/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) (S/Ton) |$/Ton)

Ocean Other Other Transpor- F.O.B.

Barge Water Related tation Plant

Rate Charges Charges Charges Price

($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton)

(b) |d|

1 Powell Mtn. Joint Venture 08,Va,105 Lee, Va UR 56,370

2 Franklin Coal Sales 08,Ky,195 Pike, Ky UR 8,998

3 Franklin Coal Sales 08,Ky,195 Pike, Ky UR 18,782

4 Quaker Coal Company, Inc. 08,Ky,195 Pike, Ky UR 29,300

5 McMining, Inc. 08,Ky,195 Pike, Ky UR 18,818

6 Transfer Facility N/A Plaquemines

Parrish, La

OB 213,233

(9)

$34.97:

$25.25

$25.25

$24.00

$25.00

$43.01

(h) Ik) (P) (q)

N/A $15.24 $2.05 N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 $17.29 $52.26

N/A $15.37 $2.05 N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 $17.42 $42.67

N/A $15.37 $2.05 N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 $17.42 $42.67

N/A $15.37 $2.05 N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 $17.42 $41.42

N/A $15.37 $2.05 N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 $17.42 $42.42

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 $8.24 $51.25



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

1. Report for: Mo. January 1998

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation

3. Plant Name: Transfer Facility IMT

SPECIFIBI
CONFIDENTIAL

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact

Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Regulatory Financial Analyst

(813) 824-6491

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report

~t^„Q—c\ra.0C]
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Regulatory FirTa

Line

No. Supplier Name

(a) (b)

1 A. T. Massey Coal Co.

2 Pen Coal Company

3 Pen Coal Company

4 Pen Coal Company

5 Stafford Coal Co.

6 Kentucky Coal Terminal
7 Kentucky Coal Terminal

8 Kentucky May Coal Co.

9 Coal Network, Inc.

10 Quaker Coal Company, Inc.

11 Quaker Coal Company, Inc.

Transpor-

Mine Purchase tation

Location Type Mode

(d)

Tons

(f)

Effective

Purchase

Price

($/Ton)

(g)

Total

Transpor

tation

Cost

($/Ton)

(h)

ncial Analyst

6. Date Completed: March 13, 1998

F.O.B.

Plant

Price

($/Ton)

(i)

Percent

Sulfur

(%)

(j)

As Received Coal Quality

Btu

Content

(Btu/lb)

(k)

Percent

Ash

(%)

Percent

Moisture

(%)

08, Wv, 005 LTC TR&B 37,433 $25.75 $17.24 $42.99 0.69 12,470 10.19 6.76

08, Ky, 1 95 MTC B 9,517 $29.96 $17.24 $47.20 0.66 12,572 8.99 7.10

08, Ky, 071 MTC B 3,608 $29.96 $17.24 $47.20 0.66 12,572 8.99 7.10

08, Wv, 099 MTC B 19,711 $29.96 $17.24 $47.20 0.66 12,572 8.99 7.10

08, Ky, 195 MTC B 3,186 $22.75 $17.24 $39.99 0.68 12,410 8.93 7.37

08, Ky, 119 S B 4,582 $23.34 $17.24 $40.58 0.69 12,275 9.87 8.07

08, Wv, 059 S B 4,976 $24.01 $17.24 $41.25 0.69 12,275 9.87 8.07

08, Ky, 119 S B 29,359 $24.93 $17.24 $42.17 0.62 1 2,437 10.56 6.36

08, Wv, 059 S B 4,970 $21.10 $17.24 $38.34 0.67 12,120 9.24 8.67

08, Ky, 195 MTC B 7,386 $26.35 $17.24 $43.59 0.64 13,031 7.31 6.60

08, Ky, 195 MTC B 10,658 $24.00 $41.24 0.65 13,041 7.04 7.18



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2A
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

1. Report for: Mo. January 1998

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation

3. Plant Name: Transfer Facility IMT
mam

fntial

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact

Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Regulatory Financial Analyst
(813) 824-6491

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report

ra
Delmar J. Clark Jr.v, Senior Regulatory =inancial Analyst

6. Date Completed: March 13, 1998

Line

No. Supplier Name

Mine Purchase

Location Type Tons

Retro

F.O.B. Short Haul Original active Quality Effective

Mine & Loading Invoice Price Base Adjust Purchase

Price Charges Price Increases Price ments Price

$/Ton) ($fTon) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton)

(b) (d) (f)

1 A. T. Massey Coal Co. 08, Wv 005 LTC 37,433 $25.75

2 Pen Coal Company 08, Ky, 195 MTC 9,517 $29.79

3 Pen Coal Company 08, Ky, 071 MTC 3,608 $29.79

4 Pen Coal Company 08, Wv 099 MTC 19,711 $29.79

5 Stafford Coal Co. 08, Ky, 195 MTC 3,186 $22.50

6 Kentucky Coal Terminal 08, Ky, 119 S 4,582 $23.75

7 Kentucky Coal Terminal 08, Wv 059 S 4,976 $23.75

8 Kentucky May Coal Co. 08, Ky, 119 s 29,359 $26.00

9 Coal Network, Inc. 08, Wv 059 s 4,970 $21.10

10 Quaker Coal Company, Inc. 08, Ky, 195 MTC 7,386 $26.35

11 Quaker Coal Company, Inc. 08, Ky, 195 MTC 10,658 $24.00

(g) (h)

$0.00 $25.75

$0.00 $29.79

$0.00 $29.79

$0.00 $29.79

$0.00 $22.50

$0.00 $23.75

$0.00 $23.75

$0.00 $26.00

$0.00 $21.10

$0.00 $26.35

$0.00 $24.00

(j> (k)

$0.00 $25.75 $0.00

$0.00 $29.79 $0.17

$0.00 $29.79 $0.17

$0.00 $29.79 $0.17

$0.00 $22.50 $0.25

$0.00 $23.75 ($0.41)

$0.00 $23.75 $0.26

$0.00 $26.00 ($1.07)

$0.00 $21.10 $0.00

$0.00 $26.35 $0.00

$0.00 $24.00 $0.00

(I)

$25.75

$29.96

$29.96

$29.96

$22.75

$23.34

$24.01

$24.93

$21.10

$26.35

$24.00



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2B

1. Report for: Mo. January 1998

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation

3. Plant Name: Transfer Facility IMT

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact

Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Regulatory Financial Analyst

(813) 824-6491

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report

Line

No. Supplier Name

(a) (b)

1 A. T. Massey Coal Co.

2 Pen Coal Company

3 Pen Coal Company

4 Pen Coal Company

5 Stafford Coal Co.

6 Kentucky Coal Terminal

7 Kentucky Coal Terminal

8 Kentucky May Coal Co.

9 Coal Network, Inc.

10 Quaker Coal Company, Inc.

1 1 Quaker Coal Company, Inc.

Transpor

Mine Shipping tation

Location Point Mode

(c) (d)

SPECIFIED
CONFIDENTIAL

Delmar J. Clark Jr.,1 Senior Regulatory f\irnancial Analyst

Tons

6. Date Completed: March 13, 1998

Additional

Effective Shorthaul Other River Trans-

Purchase & Loading Rail Rail Barge loading

Price Charges Rate Charges Rate Rate

($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton)

(9) (h) (k)

Ocean Other Other Transpor- F.O.B.

Barge Water Related tation Plant

Rate Charges Charges Charges Price

|$A"on) ($/Ton) |$/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton)

(n) (P) (q)

08, Wv, 005 Boone, Wv TR&B 37,433 $25.75 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $17.24 $42.99

08, Ky, 195 Pike, Ky B 9,517 $29.96 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $17.24 $47.20

08, Ky, 071 Floyd, Ky B 3,608 $29.96 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $17.24 $47.20

08, Wv, 099 Wayne, Wv B 19,711 $29.96 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $17.24 $47.20

08, Ky, 195 Pike, Ky B 3,186 $22.75 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $17.24 $39.99

08, Ky, 119 Knott, Ky B 4,582 $23.34 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $17.24 $40.58

08, Wv, 059 Mingo, Wv B 4,976 $24.01 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $17.24 $41.25

08, Ky, 119 Knott, Ky B 29,359 $24.93 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $17.24 $42.17

08, Wv, 059 Mingo, Wv B 4,970 $21.10 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $17.24 $38.34

08, Ky, 1 95 Pike, Ky B 7,386 $26.35 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $17.24 $43.59

08, Ky, 195 Pike, Ky B 10,658 $24.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $17.24 $41.24



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2C
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS

REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS COAL DELIVERIES

1. Report for: Mo. January 1998

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 1 & 2

Form Intended

Line Month Plant Generating

No. Reported Name Plant

(b) (d)

Supplier

SPECIFIED
CONFIDENTIAL

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact

Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form

Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Regulatory Financial Analyst
(813) 824-6491

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report

r^iL^
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Regulatory Financial Analyst

6. Date Completed: March 13, 1998

New

Original Old F.O.B.

Line Volume Form Column Old New Plant Reason for

Number (tons) No. Title Value Value Price Revision

(f) (g) (h)

1 12/97 CR1&2 CR1&2 Franklin Coal Sales 4 18,109 2A

2 12/97 CR1&2 CR1&2 Franklin Coal Sales 5 29,512 2A

(k) Quality Adjustments

(k) Quality Adjustments

(J)

$0.00

$0.00

(k) (I) (m)

$ 0.19 $40.93 Quality Adjustment
$ 0.61 $41.35 Quality Adjustment



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2C

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS

REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS COAL DELIVERIES

1. Report for: Mo. January 1 998

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 4 & 5

SPECIFIED
CONFIDENTIAL

Form Intended

Line Month Plant Generating

No. Reported Name Plant Supplier

Original Old
Line Volume Form

Number (tons) No.

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact

Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form

Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Regulatory Financial Analyst
(813) 824-6491

5. Signature of Offjcjal Submitting Report;fficjal Submitting Report-^

Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Regulatory Financial Analyst

6. Date Completed: March 13, 1998

Column

Title

New

F.O.B.

Old New Plant Reason for

Value Value Price Revision

a) (b) (c) (d) (e)

1 12/97 CR4&5 CR4&5 Franklin Coal Sales

(f) (g) (h) (i) (j)

2 18,830 2A (k) Quality Adjustments $0.00

(k)

0.57 $44.98 Quality Adjustment



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2'2 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS COAL DELIVERIES 

1:  Rwpon for: Mo. January 1998 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. Plant Name: Transfer Facility TTI Systems. InC. 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Regulatory Financial Analyst 
(813) 824-6491 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Repon 

0 
Delmar J. Clark Jr., 

6. Date Completed: March 13, 1998 

New 
Form Intended Original Old F.O.B. 

Line Month Plant Generating Line Volume Form Column Old NEW Plant Reason for 
No. Reponed Name Plant Supplier Number (tons) No. Title Value Value Price Revision 

(a1 (bl (Cl Id) (e) (f) (!3) lhl li) (il I kl (11 (m) 

- - -  - - - N O N E = = =  



'FPSC FORM NO. 423-2C 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AN0 QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS COAL DELIVERIES 

1, Repon for: Mo. January 1998 

2. Reponing Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. Plant Name: Transfer Facility IMT 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Regulatory Financial Analyst 
(8131 824-6491 

6. Date Completed: March 13, 1998 

New 
Form Intended Original Old F.O.B. 

Line Month Plant Generating Line Volume Form Column Old New Plant Reason for 
No. Reponed Name Plant Supplier Number (tons1 No. Title Value Value Price Revision 

(a) (b) IC1 (dl le) (f) lgl  (h) (i) (j) (kl (I1 iml 

_ _ _  - - - N O N E = = =  


